
Control Line Aerobatics Contest Board 
 

2009-2010 Rules Change 
 

Final Vote Results  (September 15, 2010) 
 

 District Representatives  
CLA 

Proposal 
Number 
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2 

  
3  

  
4 

 
5 

 
6 

 
7 

 
8 

 
9 

 
10 

 
11 

 
YES 

 
NO 

PASS 
Fail 

11-1-2 Y Y Y N Y Y Y Y Y Y N 9 2 Pass 
11-2 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y 11 0 Pass 
11-3 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y N Y Y 10 1 Pass 
11-5 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y 11 0 Pass 
11-6 Y Y Y N Y Y Y Y Y Y Y 10 1 Pass 
11-7 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y 11 0 Pass 
11-8 Y Y Y N Y Y Y Y Y Y Y 10 1 Pass 
11-9 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y 11 0 Pass* 
11-10 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y 11 0 Pass 
11-11 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y 11 0 Pass 
11-12 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y 11 0 Pass* 
11-13 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y 11 0 Pass 
11-14 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y 11 0 Pass* 
11-15 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y 11 0 Pass 
11-16 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y 11 0 Pass 
11-17 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y 11 0 Pass 
11-18 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y 11 0 Pass 
11-19 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y 11 0 Pass 
11-20 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y 11 0 Pass 
11-21 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y 11 0 Pass* 
11-25 N Y Y N Y Y Y Y Y Y Y 9 2 Pass 
11-26 Y Y Y N Y Y Y Y Y Y Y 10 1 Pass 
11-27 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y 11 0 Pass 
11-28 N Y Y N Y Y Y N Y Y Y 8 3 Pass 
11-29 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y 11 0 Pass 
11-30 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y N N Y Y 9 2 Pass 
11-31 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y N Y Y Y 10 1 Pass 
11-32 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y 11 0 Pass 
11-33 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y 11 0 Pass 
11-34 Y N Y Y Y N Y Y Y Y Y 9 2 Pass 
11-35 Y Y Y Y Y Y NP Y Y Y Y 10 0 Pass 
11-36 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y 11 0 Pass 
11-37 Y N Y Y Y Y Y N N Y Y 8 3 Pass 
11-38 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y 11 0 Pass 
11-39 N N N Y Y N N Y N Y N 4 7 Fail 



CLA CP 
11-1 

Y N Y Y Y NP Y Y N Y Y 8 2 Pass 

CLA CP 
11-2 

Y N Y Y Y Y Y Y N Y Y 9 2 Pass** 

CLA CP 
11-3 

Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y N Y Y 10 1 Pass 

 
 
“An affirmative vote of at least 60% of those who indicate a preference will be required 
for acceptance of the proposal…  The number required under this 60% standard is 7 of 
11;  6 of 10;  6 of 9;  5 of 8;  5 of 7;  4 of 6;  3 of 5;  3 of 4;  or 2 of 3. “ 
 
 
Notes: 
 
* 1.  CLA 11-34 passed this final vote to reinstate pattern points.  Likewise, the Cross 
Proposal (CLA CP 11-1) was approved so that pattern points will now be in the rulebook 
essentially as in the 2007-2008 rulebook.  There were several proposals (CLA 11-9, CLA 
11-12, CLA 11-14 and CLA 11-21) in this cycle that were made to correct the 2009-2010 
rulebook to correctly reflect that pattern points were not in that 2009-2010 rulebook if 
CLA 11-34 did not pass this final vote.  Now that CLA 11-34 has passed, these four 
proposals are to be withdrawn. 
 
**2.  Similarly, the cross proposal, CLA 11 CP-2 was submitted to correctly reflect that 
pattern points were no in the 20009-2010 rulebook.  Now that CLA 11-34 has passed, 
this cross proposal is to be withdrawn 
 
CLPA CP 11-3: Revise the weight categories of the line size and pull test chart in the 
CLPA rulebook to show  

 
0 – 14:  14.01 – 40;  40.01 – 64;  64.01 – 90;  90.01 - 123  
 

 
 


