Control Line Aerobatics Contest Board

2009-2010 Rules Change

Final Vote Results (September 15, 2010)

	District Representatives													
CLA						15011								PASS
Proposal	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	YES	NO	Fail
Number														
11-1-2	Y	Y	Y	N	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	N	9	2	Pass
11-2	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	11	0	Pass
11-3	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	N	Y	Y	10	1	Pass
11-5	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	11	0	Pass
11-6	Y	Y	Y	N	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	10	1	Pass
11-7	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	11	0	Pass
11-8	Y	Y	Y	N	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	10	1	Pass
11-9	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	11	0	Pass*
11-10	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	11	0	Pass
11-11	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	11	0	Pass
11-12	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	11	0	Pass*
11-13	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	11	0	Pass
11-14	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	11	0	Pass*
11-15	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	11	0	Pass
11-16	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	11	0	Pass
11-17	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	11	0	Pass
11-18	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	11	0	Pass
11-19	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	11	0	Pass
11-20	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	11	0	Pass
11-21	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	11	0	Pass*
11-25	N	Y	Y	N	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	9	2	Pass
11-26	Y	Y	Y	N	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	10	1	Pass
11-27	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	11	0	Pass
11-28	N	Y	Y	N	Y	Y	Y	N	Y	Y	Y	8	3	Pass
11-29	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	11	0	Pass
11-30	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	N	N	Y	Y	9	2	Pass
11-31	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	N	Y	Y	Y	10	1	Pass
11-32	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	11	0	Pass
11-33	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	11	0	Pass
11-34	Y	N	Y	Y	Y	N	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	9	2	Pass
11-35	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	NP	Y	Y	Y	Y	10	0	Pass
11-36	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	11	0	Pass
11-37	Y	N	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	N	N	Y	Y	8	3	Pass
11-38	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	11	0	Pass
11-39	N	N	N	Y	Y	N	N	Y	N	Y	N	4	7	Fail

CLA CP 11-1	Y	N	Y	Y	Y	NP	Y	Y	N	Y	Y	8	2	Pass
CLA CP 11-2	Y	N	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	N	Y	Y	9	2	Pass**
CLA CP 11-3	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	N	Y	Y	10	1	Pass

"An affirmative vote of at least 60% of those who indicate a preference will be required for acceptance of the proposal... The number required under this 60% standard is 7 of 11; 6 of 10; 6 of 9; 5 of 8; 5 of 7; 4 of 6; 3 of 5; 3 of 4; or 2 of 3."

Notes:

- * 1. CLA 11-34 passed this final vote to reinstate pattern points. Likewise, the Cross Proposal (CLA CP 11-1) was approved so that pattern points will now be in the rulebook essentially as in the 2007-2008 rulebook. There were several proposals (CLA 11-9, CLA 11-12, CLA 11-14 and CLA 11-21) in this cycle that were made to correct the 2009-2010 rulebook to correctly reflect that pattern points were not in that 2009-2010 rulebook if CLA 11-34 did not pass this final vote. Now that CLA 11-34 has passed, these four proposals are to be withdrawn.
- **2. Similarly, the cross proposal, CLA 11 CP-2 was submitted to correctly reflect that pattern points were no in the 20009-2010 rulebook. Now that CLA 11-34 has passed, this cross proposal is to be withdrawn

CLPA CP 11-3: Revise the weight categories of the line size and pull test chart in the CLPA rulebook to show

0-14: 14.01-40; 40.01-64; 64.01-90; 90.01-123